
476 CHAPTER 84 

AN ACT to appropriate $17,270 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by 
Robert Graham against the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows : 
SECTION 1 . Claim against the state. There is appropriated $17,270 from the general 

fund to Robert Graham, Strongsville, Ohio, as reimbursement for payment of hospitali-
zation charges for his daughter in 1975 and 1976 . Mr. Graham was assured by state 
employes that the charges would be covered as a result of his employment by the univer-
sity of Wisconsin system; however, this was not the case . Acceptance of this payment 
operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as the result of the 
hospitalization of Mr. Graham's daughter during 1975 and 1976 . 

1979 Senate Bill 290 Date published : November 28, 1979 

CHAPTER 84, Laws of 1979 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


